The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ₹ 70,00,00,000/‐ (Rupees Seventy Crore Only) 
divided into 7,00,00,000 (Seven Crore ) equity shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten) each as on March 
31, 2024. 

Issued and Paid Up Share Capital: 
The Company has paid-up share capital of ₹ 68,63,89,950 (Rupees Sixty Eight Crore Sixty 
Three Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only) divided into 6,86,38,995  (Six 
Crore Eighty Six Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Five) equity shares of ₹10/-  
(Rupees Ten Only) each, as on March 31, 2024. 

Changes in Share Capital: 

i.  Increase in Authorised Share capital:  

During the year under review, Company with approval of Shareholders at the Extra 
Ordinary General Meeting held on March 09, 2024 has increased the Authorised Share

[...]

Crore) divided into 7,00,00,000 (Seven Crore) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each by creation 
of additional 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore Only) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each. 

ii.  Increase in Paid up Share Capital:  

During the year under review, Company has issued 2,28,79,003 (Two Crore Twenty 
Eight Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Three) Equity Shares out of the Securities Premium 
of the Company through Bonus Shares to existing shareholders in the ratio of 1:2, 
thereby increasing paid up capital of the Company to  ₹ 68,63,89,950 (Rupees Sixty 
Eight Crore Sixty Three Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only). 

6. SUBSIDIARIES 

On March 31, 2024, the Company has 4 subsidiaries and there are no associates or joint venture 
companies within the meaning of Section 2(6) of the Companies Act, 2013. 

1. Nupur Polymers Private Limited w.e.f May 1, 2023

[...]

Total fees for all services paid by the listed entity and its subsidiaries, on a consolidated basis, 
to the statutory auditor and all entities in the network firm/network entity of which the 
statutory auditor is a part: 

During the year ended March 31, 2024, the Company has paid Total fees of ₹ 8,07,500/- (Rupees 
Eight lakh seven thousand five hundred Only) plus GST to M/s. KRA & Co., Chartered 
Accountants, statutory auditor of the Company, for all services given by them. 

Disclosures in relation to the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, 
Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013: